101572941



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

12.78.00

RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Shih-Perng Tsai 12-13-00					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					
Name (line 1) Rathin Datta	Rathin Datta 12-05-00				
Name (line 2) Michael P. Henry	10 2) Michael P. Henry 09664838				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) The University of Chicago If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 5801 South Ellis Avenue of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from				
	TT 192				
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL, USA 60606 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
70: 214141 00000104 09664838					
40.00 🖭	and the second and the second				
	Annual Associated 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0476

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	ar 312-621-1330
Name [CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK		
Address (line 1)	The Civic Opera Build	ling	
Address (line 2)	20 North Wacker Drive)	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1447		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		k if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the l ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numl Pa	tent Number(s)
09/664,838			
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>/ if a U.S. Application Numbe</u> not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	t Account payment by deposit account or If add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the	pelief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any losit account are authorized, as
	nted herein.	Mal III Chester	12/21/00
Michael J Nam	. Cherskov e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

We, Rathin Datta of Chicago, and Michael P. Henry of Batavia, both in the State of Illinois, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the patent application for the MICROPOROUS IONOMERIC MATERIALS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, ANL Case No. ANL-IN-99-109, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2000, and assigned serial No. 09/664,838, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventors Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries

Dated: December, 5, 2000

Dated: December 5, 2000

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DU PAGE

On this 5th day of Wecember, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the above named persons, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed same instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Miriam K. Legan

* OFFICAL SEAL * MIRIAM R. LEGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. 10/9/2003

> PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

I, Shih-Perng Tsai of Naperville, Illinois, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the patent application for the MICROPOROUS INONOMERIC MATERIALS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, ANL Case No. ANL-IN-99-109, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2000, and assigned serial No. 09/664,838, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventors Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will without additional compensation but without cost to myself, promptly communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Shih-Perng Tsai

Dec 13, 2000

Date

Dec 13, 2000

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/28/2000 REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0479